No. 387.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

ORDER MADE BY A COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 61.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by virtue of my appointment by the Governor as Competent Authority for the purposes of Defence Regulation 61 as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946, I hereby order as follows:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Supplies and Services (Nicosia Gazette: Electric Company Limited) Amendment Order, 1949, and shall be read Suppl. No 3: as one with the Supplies and Services (Nicosia Electric Company Limited) Order, 1949 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order"), and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Supplies and Services (Nicosia Electric Company Limited) Orders, 1949.

- 2. Clause 4 of the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "30th September, 1949." and the substitution therefor of the words "31st March, 1950.".
- 3. This Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st October, 1949.

J. F. Symons, Controller of Supplies, Competent Authority.

No. 388.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION OF SISKLIPOS UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, the Village Health Commission of Sisklipos hereby make the following rules:-

- 1. These rules may be cited as the Village Health (Sisklipos) Rules, 1949, and shall come into operation on their publication in the Gazette.
- 2.—(1) Subject to the provisions of paragraphs (2) and (3) of this rule, the Village Health (Karavostasi) Rules, 1938, published in the Gazette of 4th March, 1938, shall-
 - (a) be deemed to be rules made by the Village Health Commission of Sisklipos and to be incorporated herein, and
 - (b) apply to the village of Sisklipos.
- (2) The rules set out in Part I of the Schedule hereto shall be substituted for the corresponding rules of the Village Health (Karavostasi) Rules, 1938.
- (3) Those rules of the Village Health (Karavostasi) Rules, 1938, mentioned in Part II of the Schedule hereto, shall not apply to the village of Sisklipos.